## 2024 Missouri Fine Arts Academy (MFAA) Student and Parent/Guardian Terms of Agreement

## TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

- By accepting your spot at MFAA 2024, you are making a commitment to attend the entire Academy, from registration on June 2 through closing convocation on June 15. Student leaves of absence are granted at the discretion of the MFAA Director. Parents must fill out a pre-arranged departure form for the student to leave from and return to the Academy.
- Students must adhere to expectations and guidelines outlined in the MFAA Student Handbook (<u>www.missouristate.edu/mfaa</u>) and to instructions from MFAA and Missouri State University (MSU) staff and faculty or risk being dismissed from the Academy. Within 24 hours of notification of dismissal, the parent/guardian or agent must assume responsibility for student and provide transportation from the Academy.
- Photographs, videos, and other representations of students and student artwork generated at MFAA may be exhibited, displayed, and/or posted by MFAA for the promotion of the Academy. Students will not be identified by name in MFAA promotional materials except by written consent.
- MFAA students are automatically enrolled in a 3-credit hour college level course (IDS 101-Interdisciplinary Seminar), and should understand MSU's enrollment policies.
- Parents/guardians accept financial responsibility for any loss or damage to equipment, furnishings, or facilities of Missouri State University or the Missouri Fine Arts Academy caused by their student.

## STUDENT:

I accept my invitation to join the 2024 class of the Missouri Fine Arts Academy. I have read and understand the Terms of Agreement and the 2024 MFAA Student Handbook and agree to the policies and procedures set out in them.

Student Name (Printed)

Student Signature

## PARENT/GUARDIAN:

I have read and understand the Terms of Agreement and the MFAA Student Handbook, and authorize my student to participate in all Missouri Fine Arts Academy classes and activities. As the parent/guardian, I agree to remit, or arrange remittance, for Missouri Fine Arts Academy program fees.

Parent/Guardian Name (Printed)

Parent/Guardian Signature

Please print, sign this form and return to the following address by March 25, 2024:

Missouri Fine Arts Academy 901 South National Avenue Springfield, MO 65897

You may alternately send it as an email attachment to mfaa@missouristate.edu.